Village of Chauncey
State of Ohio
Resolution No. 2017-1
Subject: 2017 Holiday Schedule for Employees/Paid

Following is the Official schedule of holidays for 2017:

New Year’sDay ..........cccoovoviviiiiiiii Monday, January 2

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day ........................ Monday, January 16
Memorial Day ..............ooooiiniiii Monday, May 29
Independence Day .................cooooueiiiiiiiiiil, Tuesday, July 4

LoaBOE TIBH: 5o 55 8 508 i s e s 55 S s s Monday, September 4
Columbus Day ..........coooeuvivivinini Monday, October 9
Veteran’s Day .......c..oooiiiininiii Friday, November 10
Thanksgiving Day ................coooeviiiiiii Thursday, November 23
*President’s Day  ...........cocooviuniiniiini Friday, November 24
Christmas Day ..............coooovviniinii Monday, December 25

Employee’s Birthdays — May be floated up to 12 months

* Floated from: February 20 (President’s Day)

It is adopted as paid holidays for the Village employees this day 2 A{ of
January, 2017.
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e anter Leslie Nicholson

¢o ncil President Fiscal Officer
R6bert J. Shostak Robert Mattey
Solicitor Mayor
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CERTIFICATION OF FISCALOFFICER AS TO
POSTING OF ORDINANCE

The foregoing is a true copy of the original Ordinance No. 2017-1.

Publication of this Ordinance was made by posting a co, y f the same in the
I}

following five locations within the Village, beginning on (41 ,2017,
and concluding on &\ / a5 / I3 ,2017 (at least 15 days later)

Location Date Posted:

Village Hall

T’s Quick Stop

Cee Dee

Post Office

Library

ATTEST:

Date: 3| /&0\ //7’

Leslie Nicholson
Fiscal Officer
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